

Issued: 17 December 2019

TRANSFER REGISTRATION (5121)

This is to certify that the following transfer has been completed:

Holder of certificate: Federal Signal Corporation

2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, Illinois, 60484 United States of America

Transfer Details: The certificates listed below have been transferred

From: SGS Baseefa Ltd, Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, Derbys, SK17 9RZ, UK

(EU Notified Body Number: 1180)

To: SGS Fimko Oy, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland

(EU Notified Body Number: 0598)

Certificates affected: Baseefa03ATEX0688X, Baseefa03ATEX0689X, Baseefa07ATEX0105X,

Baseefa07ATEX0150, Baseefa10ATEX0096X, BASBAS01ATEX2306X, Baseefa12ATEX0269, Baseefa03ATEX0191, Baseefa15ATEX0155X, Baseefa15ATEX0154X, Baseefa15ATEX0153X, Baseefa18ATEX0112X,

Baseefa18ATEX0113X

The purpose of this document is to permit existing information (for example on Certificate Schedule Drawings or label marking) to be replaced by equivalent new information as described above. No other change may be made to the certified design.

If your Notified Body responsible for production supervision is also changing at this time, this document also permits you to change the Notified Body Number within the label marking detail on the relevant drawing.

This document is issued by the Company subject to their General Conditions for Certification Services accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained herein reflects the Company's findings at the time of their intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. It does not necessarily indicate that the equipment may be used in particular industries or circumstances. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, schedule included, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Baseefa Limited

Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane,
Buxton, Derbyshire SK17 9RZ UK
Telephone +44 (0) 1298 766600 Fax +44 (0) 1298 766601
e-mail baseefa@sgs.com
web site www.sgs.co.uk/sgsbaseefa
Registered in England No. 4305578.
Registered address: Rossmore Business Park,
Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN

SGS Fimko Oy

Takomotie 8
FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland
Telephone +358 (0)9 696 361
e-mail sqs.fimko@sqs.com
web site www.sqs.fi
Business ID 0978538-5 Member of the
SGS Group (SGA SA)

R S SINCLAIR

Authorised Signatory for SGS Fimko Oy Technical Manager SGS Baseefa Ltd.



Federal Signal Corporation 2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, Illinois, 60484, United States of America

18 Dec 2019

Dear Sir / Madam

Transfer of certification from SGS Baseefa Ltd (NB 1180) to SGS Fimko Oy (NB 0598)

Following your request, I confirm that the certificates listed in the Transfer Registration Document have been formally transferred to SGS Fimko Oy, Helsinki, who will act as the European Notified Body. The Notified Body Number for SGS Fimko Oy, listed on the European Commission's NANDO database is 0598.

The Certificate Number has not changed, and retains the prefix associated with SGS Baseefa Ltd. who originally issued the documents. However, your Declaration of Conformity should be amended to confirm that the certificate is issued by SGS Fimko Oy.

Yours sincerely

R S Sinclair

Authorised signatory on behalf of SGS Fimko Oy Technical Manager, SGS Baseefa Ltd